YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2134 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th June 2014

Weighted Sample

Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Wouldn't votes and Don’t knows]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
Other
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP
Green
SNP / PCY
BNP
Respect
Other
Non Voters
Would Not Vote
Don't know

Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve
Disapprove
Don’t know

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab | M |ukip[ con | Lab | M | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 2539 |40-59| 60+ [ABC1| C2DE | London | Restof (Midlandsf oy, | scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
2134 |559| 633] 126 | 236 | 614 | 546 | 402 [1035| 1099 | 254 | 540 | 730 | 610 [1216] 918 | 273 | 694 | 457 | 525 | 186
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3 w00 0 o of|77 6 12|33 32|34 27 33 37|36 28| 35 3 38 25 16
37 [0 100 o ofs5 8 35|37 38 |3 4 38 32|34 41| 42 20 337 45 34
7o o0 10 of1 1 287 8|9 8 6 7|10 3| 10 @10 3 6 9
22 [0 o o 100[18 12 25|28 22 |26 20 23 24|19 28| 14 21 2 24 4
4o o o 100[16 8 10|13 14 |7 11 15 18|11 18| 7 17 14 16 4
5o o o of1 2 10f5 5|12 6 3 2|5 5] 5 3 4 6 5
3]lo o o o1 2 4|4 2|7 2 3 3|3 4| o0 0 2 1 30
olo o o ofo o ofo oo o o ofo 1] o 0 1 0 1
olo o o ofo o ofo oo o o ofo o] o 0 0 0 1
1fo o o of2 o 2]o0o 1]0o 1 1 1|1 1] 2 0 1 1 0
7]lo o o o3 2 3|7 7 |10 10 7 3|6 8| 4 7 7 8 6
3]o o o o0 9 16|9 17 |14 14 14 11|12 15[ 12 16 14 o 13
June June
45 56
31 20 |80 6 39 12|62 8 24|35 24 |28 25 30 32|34 23| 3 3 31 26 24
55 56 |11 87 46 82|27 83 66|53 59 |47 54 57 60|53 6L | 52 52 57 61 64
14 15]|9 7 16 6|11 9 10|11 17 |25 20 13 7 |13 16| 17 17 12 13 12
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YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2134 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th June 2014

Weighted Sample

Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Wouldn't votes and Don’t knows]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
Other
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP
Green
SNP / PCY
BNP
Respect
Other
Non Voters
Would Not Vote
Don't know

Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve
Disapprove
Don’t know

How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Very Fairly Not very
Total interested | interested interested Not at all
2134 467 423 482 762
% % % % %
33 31 36 30 33
37 45 38 39 30
7 4 6 11 8
23 20 19 20 29
14 12 14 12 17
5 3 2 5 7
3 4 3 2 3
0 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 1 1
7 6 4 7 9
13 10 12 12 17
June June
4-5 5-6
31 29 34 30 30 26
55 56 55 58 55 57
14 15 11 12 14 18
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Fieldwork: 5th - 6th June 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con|Lab [ 1P |ukip| con | Lab | M | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf |Midlands 1} o | Scottand
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2134 |559]633] 126 | 236 | 614 | 546 | 402 |1035| 1099 | 254 | 540 | 730 | 610 |1216] 918 | 273 694 457 525 186
% % % % %N %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May June
29-30 5-6
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly as
Prime Minister?
Verywell 5 6 21 1 2 1116 2 3 8 5 5 6 8 5 7 5 6 6 7 7 3
Fairly well 37 33 69 12 49 22| 58 14 32 35 31 32 32 32 36 36 29 35 38 32 29 27
TOTAL WELL 42 39 9 13 51 23 74 16 35 43 36 37 38 40 41 43 34 41 44 39 36 30
Fairly badly 30 32 8 44 38 45| 18 41 40 29 34 29 30 33 33 32 31 30 30 33 33 31
Very badly 22 22 0O 40 10 30| 6 38 22| 23 22 18 23 23 23| 19 27 20 20 20 25 32
TOTAL BADLY 52 54 8 84 48 75 24 79 62 52 56 47 53 56 56 51 58 50 50 53 58 63
Don'tknow 6 7]l2 3 2 2|3 6 3|5 8 |16 10 5 3|5 9 9 7 8 5 6
Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly as leader
of the Labour party?
Very well 2 3 0 8 0 0 1 6 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 3
Fairly well 20 22 7 51 18 10| 7 42 23| 22 22 16 24 21 23| 19 25 25 19 21 23 25
TOTAL WELL 22 25 7 59 18 10 8 48 25 25 24 19 27 24 25 22 28 27 22 23 26 28
Fairly badly 39 37 |42 30 52 36|39 34 45| 36 38 38 36 37 37| 40 34 40 40 34 37 33
Very badly 29 29 |48 5 26 50|49 10 24 | 32 26 22 24 31 34| 30 27 25 30 32 28 26
TOTAL BADLY 68 66 90 35 78 86 83 44 69 68 64 60 60 68 71 70 61 65 70 66 65 59
Don'tknow 10 10 |3 6 4 3|4 7 5|6 13|21 14 8 4|9 1 8 9 10 9 13
Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly as
leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Verywell 1 2 1 1 10 O 1 0 4 2 1 0 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
Fairly well 12 12 19 8 43 5 15 8 18 12 12 9 14 13 12 14 10 15 13 12 11 9
TOTAL WELL 13 14 20 9 53 5 16 8 22 14 13 9 16 15 13 16 12 17 14 14 13 10
Fairly badly 27 28 35 26 37 17| 32 23 34 27 29 31 30 27 25 31 24 31 32 25 24 24
Very badly 51 50 |41 61 10 76| 47 64 40 53 47 42 40 52 59 48 52 44 46 51 53 56
TOTAL BADLY 78 78 76 87 47 93 79 87 74 80 76 73 70 79 84 79 76 75 78 76 77 80
Don'tknow 9 9|13 4 o 1|5 5 4|6 11|17 14 6 3| 6 12 8 8 10 9 10
Do you think the Conservative and Liberal Democrat
coalition partners are working together well or badly?
Verywell 1 2 4 0 3 0 3 0 1 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1
Fairly well 27 27 56 10 62 12| 47 11 33 33 21 23 23 30 27 32 20 29 30 27 23 17
TOTAL WELL 28 29 60 10 65 12 50 11 34 35 22 24 26 32 28 34 21 31 32 29 24 18
Fairly badly 38 36 |27 41 26 48|32 37 40| 34 37 3. 3 35 39| 36 35 33 32 37 38 39
Very badly 26 28 8 45 8 37| 14 47 23 25 30 23 25 28 31 24 32 25 27 25 29 35
TOTAL BADLY 64 64 35 8 34 85 46 84 63 59 67 54 60 63 70 60 67 58 59 62 67 74
Don'tknow 7 9 |5 3 1 3|4 5 3|7 11]22 14 6 2|6 12| 10 9 9 8 9
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Fieldwork: 5th - 6th June 2014

How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Ve Fairl Not ve
Total intererzted interesiled interestr:d Not at all
Weighted Sample| 2134 467 423 482 762
Unweighted Sample| 2134 445 414 489 786
% % % % %
May June
29-30 5-6
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly as
Prime Minister?
Very well 5 6 7 5 7 6

Fairly well

Fairly badly

Very badly

Don’t know
Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly as leader
of the Labour party?

Very well 2 3 4 1 4 2
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know
Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly as
leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Verywell 1 2 2 0 2 1
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal Democrat
coalition partners are working together well or badly?

Very well 1 2 2 1 2 1
Fairly well

Fairly badly

Very badly

Don’t know
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Fieldwork: 5th - 6th June 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con|Lab [ 1P |ukip| con | Lab | M | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf |Midlands 1} o | Scottand
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2134 |559] 633 126 | 236 | 614 | 546 | 402 |1035| 1099 | 254 | 540 | 730 | 610 [1216| 918 | 273 694 457 525 186
% % % % %N %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May June
29-30 5-6
Do you think this coalition government is good or bad for
people like you?
Very good 2 3 7 1 5 0 5 1 2 3 2 5 2 2 2 3 1 4 2 3 2 2
Fairly good 19 18 |42 6 44 6 |32 7 24 | 22 14 14 17 19 20 | 22 13 23 20 18 15 14
TOTAL GOOD 21 21 49 7 49 6 37 8 26 25 16 19 19 21 22 25 14 27 22 21 17 16
Fairly bad 27 28 |20 33 21 40|26 32 31| 26 30 27 26 27 31| 28 27 21 31 27 27 31
Very bad 26 26 8 46 6 35| 13 45 21 26 26 18 22 28 30 23 30 28 22 25 31 27
TOTAL BAD 53 54 28 79 27 75 39 77 52 52 56 45 48 55 61 51 57 49 53 52 58 58
Doesn’t make much difference either way 20 20 |20 12 24 18|21 11 18 19 20 19 23 21 16 19 21 17 20 21 19 21
Don't know 6 6 3 2 0 1 3 4 3 3 8 17 9 3 1 5 7 7 6 5 7 5
Do you think the coalition government is managing the
economy well or badly?
Verywell 8 9 28 1 9 4 24 1 4 12 6 10 7 8 10 12 5 11 10 10 8 3
Fairly well 37 33 |59 17 50 26|52 17 33| 36 31 25 31 35 37| 35 30 30 38 34 29 31
TOTAL WELL 45 42 87 18 59 30 76 18 37 48 37 35 38 43 47 47 35 41 48 44 37 34
Fairly badly 30 30 7 45 30 44113 43 39 | 27 33 26 29 33 29| 28 33 29 29 30 33 30
Very badly 17 17 2 32 5 21 5 30 15 17 18 16 18 17 18 16 19 18 14 17 20 26
TOTAL BADLY 47 47 9 77 35 65 18 73 54 44 51 42 47 50 47 44 52 47 43 47 53 56
Don’tknow 9 10 | 3 6 7 5 | 6 8 9 8 13 23 15 7 6 9 12 13 10 9 10 10
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of Britain’s
economy at the moment?
Verygood 1 2 5 1 2 1 4 1 0 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 3 1 1
Quite good 23 20 51 7 30 10| 41 8 18 23 17 19 17 19 24 24 15 25 22 19 18 15
TOTAL GOOD 24 22 56 8 32 11 45 9 18 26 18 21 19 21 25 26 16 27 24 22 19 16
Neither good nor bad 33 34 |32 37 39 32|32 35 38| 35 33 34 31 35 35| 34 34 34 35 36 30 33
Quite bad 29 28 9 37 24 34|16 36 33| 25 30 21 29 30 27 | 27 29 21 26 27 33 32
Verybad 10 11 2 17 3 21 4 16 9 10 12 10 11 11 11 9 14 12 9 11 12 13
TOTAL BAD 39 39 11 54 27 55 20 52 42 35 42 31 40 41 38 36 43 33 35 38 45 45
Don'tknow 4 5 ]2 1 1 2|3 4 1|4 7 |14 9o 3 2|4 7 5 6 4 6 5
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Get alot better 2 2 3 1 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 3 3 2 0 2 1 3 2 2 1 2
Get a little better 17 17 34 9 22 10|27 11 14 21 13 31 19 17 10 20 13 20 17 17 14 23
TOTAL BETTER 19 19 37 10 24 11 30 13 15 23 14 34 22 19 10 22 14 23 19 19 15 25
Stay about the same 43 41 |47 39 52 33|42 36 47 | 39 42 31 39 41 45 | 43 37 39 40 43 39 43
Get a little worse 24 24 12 32 20 3421 32 25 23 26 11 21 25 32 22 27 20 26 22 29 18
Getalotworse 10 11 2 16 3 17 5 16 9 10 11 7 11 11 10 8 14 14 9 11 11 9
TOTAL WORSE 34 35 14 48 23 51 26 48 34 33 37 18 32 36 42 30 41 34 35 33 40 27
Don'tknow 6 6 2 2 2 5 2 3 3 5 6 17 7 4 2 4 8 4 6 6 6 5

If David Cameron were to step down as leader of the
Conservative Party, which of the following do you think
would make the best leader?
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Fieldwork: 5th - 6th June 2014

How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Ve Fairl Not vel
Total intererzted interesiled interestr:d Notatall
Weighted Sample| 2134 467 423 482 762
Unweighted Sample| 2134 445 414 489 786
% % % % %
May June
29-30 5-6
Do you think this coalition government is good or bad for
people like you?
Very good 2 3 3 3 2 2
Fairly good 19 18 20 21 22 13
-~ TOTALGOOD 21 21 23 24 24 15
Fairly bad 27 28 27 31 27 27
Very bad 26 26 28 23 28 26
. TOTALBAD 53 54 55 54 5 53
Doesn’t make much difference either way 20 20 21 18 16 22
Don’'t know 6 6 2 4 6 9
Do you think the coalition government is managing the
economy well or badly?
Verywell 8 9 10 12 10 6
Fairly well 37 33 35 35 34 30
- TOTALWELL 45 42 45 47 4 36
Fairly badly 30 30 33 30 31 28
Very badly 17 17 16 16 16 20
Don’'tknow 9 10 7 7 10 15
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of Britain’s
economy at the moment?
Verygood 1 2 5 1 1 1

Quite good 23

Neither good nor bad 33
Quite bad 29

Very bad 10

Don't know 4
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 2
Get a little better 17

Stay about the same 43

Get a little worse 24
Getalotworse 10

Don'tknow 6

If David Cameron were to step down as leader of the
Conservative Party, which of the following do you think
would make the best leader?
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Fieldwork: 5th - 6th June 2014

Weighted Sample

George Osborne
Boris Johnson
Michel Gove
Theresa May
Don't know

How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Very interested
Fairly interested
Not very interested
Not at all

From what you have seen or heard, do you think the
process through which Qatar won the right to host the
2022 football World Cup was or was not corrupt?
Was probably corrupt
Was probably not corrupt
Don't know

And more widely, do you think FIFA, the organisation that
runs world football, is or is not corrupt?

Is corrupt
Is not corrupt
Don't know

Do you think the 2022 World Cup should go ahead in
Qatar, or should it be hosted elsewhere?
The 2022 World Cup should go ahead in Qatar
The decision to host the 2022 World Cup in Qatar should be
scrapped, and it should be hosted elsewhere
Don't know

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab | X |ukip| con| Lab | ° | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T} oy | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales
2134 | 559|633 | 126 | 236 | 614 | 546 | 402 | 1035| 1099 | 254 | 540 | 730 | 610 |1216] 918 | 273 | 694 | 457 | 525 | 186
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6 |14 5 6 2|10 6 4|6 7 9 5 7 6|8 5 8 7 6 6 4
25 |35 20 29 28|34 19 22|31 19 |23 20 26 20| 25 24| 26 29 24 20 21
213 2 2 3|2 2 2|3 2 3 3 2 2|2 2 2 2 3 2 2
19 |24 20 31 18|24 19 24|19 19 |19 14 18 24|23 14| 22 19 20 16 19
48 |24 53 31 48|30 54 48|42 53 | 46 49 47 49| 43 55 | 42 43 47 56 54
22 |22 28 12 20|18 28 18|35 9 |16 28 26 14|22 22| 21 21 20 27 22
20 |23 21 18 21|22 23 18|19 21 |19 18 19 22|19 21| 21 22 19 16 23
23 |21 24 33 19|22 23 25|19 26 | 24 22 22 23| 23 22| 29 24 20 21 18
36 |33 26 37 40|38 26 39|26 44 |41 32 32 4|3 35| 28 34 41 36 37
73 |78 74 73 8|77 78 76 |8 64 |56 69 76 79|75 70| 76 72 72 73 71
4 |3 5 5 2|3 3 2|4 a 7 5 3 2|4 4 4 3 3 4 7
24 |19 21 23 16|20 19 22|14 32 |37 26 21 19|21 27| 21 24 25 23 22
66 |71 68 62 73|72 67 68|77 55 |54 67 68 67| 69 62| 69 65 64 66 68
6 |6 8 10 3|5 7 6|7 6 9 7 7 4|6 7 5 7 5 7 6
28 |23 24 28 24|24 26 27|16 39 |37 26 25 20| 25 32| 26 29 31 27 26
9 |8 10 15 9|7 10 10|10 8 |11 10 7 8] 9 9 13 9 6 8 9
64 |71 67 53 69|69 66 61|71 57 |52 59 68 68| 65 63| 59 63 65 66 64
27 |21 23 32 22|24 23 20|18 35 |3 31 24 24| 26 28| 27 27 29 25 27
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Fieldwork: 5th - 6th June 2014

Weighted Sample

George Osborne
Boris Johnson
Michel Gove
Theresa May
Don't know

How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Very interested
Fairly interested
Not very interested
Not at all

From what you have seen or heard, do you think the
process through which Qatar won the right to host the
2022 football World Cup was or was not corrupt?
Was probably corrupt
Was probably not corrupt
Don't know

And more widely, do you think FIFA, the organisation that
runs world football, is or is not corrupt?

Is corrupt
Is not corrupt
Don't know

Do you think the 2022 World Cup should go ahead in
Qatar, or should it be hosted elsewhere?
The 2022 World Cup should go ahead in Qatar
The decision to host the 2022 World Cup in Qatar should be
scrapped, and it should be hosted elsewhere
Don't know

How interested, if at all, are you in football?

Very Fairly Not very

Total interested | interested interested Not atall

2134 467 423 482 762
% % % % %
6 9 7 6 5
25 30 25 27 20
2 3 1 3 2
19 15 23 21 18
48 43 44 44 55
22 100 0 0 0
20 0 100 0 0
23 0 0 100 0
36 0 0 0 100
73 90 82 69 59
4 4 5 5 3
24 7 13 26 38
66 83 73 61 54
6 7 7 9 4
28 10 20 31 42
9 7 13 11 7
64 86 73 61 47
27 8 13 28 46
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Fieldwork: 5th - 6th June 2014

Weighted Sample

Thinking about the future of FIFA, which of the following
best reflects your view?

FIFA is so corrupt it is beyond reform, it should be scrapped
and replaced by a new world football organisation

FIFA has a corruption problem, but with the proper measures
it can be reformed and fixed

FIFA does not have any serious corruption problem that needs
addressing

Don't know

And thinking about Sepp Blatter, the long-serving
President of Fifa, do you think he should step down, or
should he stand for another term?
Should continue and stand for another term
Should step down
Don't know

How well do you think the England Football team will do
in this year's World Cup in Brazil?
Will probably be eliminated in the group stage
Will probably get to the second round (the last 16)
Will probably get to the quarter finals
Will probably get to the semi-finals
Will probably get to the final
Will probably win the World Cup
Don't know

Generally speaking, would you say Britain today is or is
not a Christian country?
Is a Christian country
Is not a Christian country
Not sure

And generally speaking, would you say Britain today is or
is not a racist country?
Is a racist country
Is not a racist country
Not sure

How well or badly do you think people from different
ethnic and religious backgrounds have integrated
together in Britain today?
Very well
Fairly well

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab | X |ukip| con| Lab | ° | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T} oy | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales
2134 | 559|633 | 126 | 236 | 614 | 546 | 402 | 1035| 1099 | 254 | 540 | 730 | 610 |1216] 918 | 273 | 694 | 457 | 525 | 186
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
28 |27 30 26 39|31 30 27|36 20|15 22 31 35|20 27| 27 26 28 30 29
42 |47 45 44 36|44 44 44|46 39 | 44 47 41 38| 43 41| 47 44 40 40 4
213 3 5 2|3 2 1|3 2 4 2 3 2|3 2 2 2 3 2 3
28 |23 22 25 23|23 24 28|15 39 |37 30 25 25|25 31| 24 28 29 28 28
4 |4 5 7 3|2 4 5|5 3 9 7 2 1| 4 4 8 4 4 3 3
66 |70 70 60 70|72 71 es |78 54 |44 58 73 72| 68 63| 63 64 67 66 67
30 |26 25 33 27|26 25 20|17 43 | 47 33 24 27| 28 34| 29 32 29 31 30
21 |22 22 20 22|24 21 22|23 20 |18 18 25 22|21 22| 20 23 22 19 23
34 |34 35 3 37|33 38 35|37 31|26 37 3 32|33 32| 27 33 32 38 37
20 |24 22 22 16|22 20 18|21 19 |21 21 19 19|20 19| 24 21 17 20 14
3|13 2 3 4|3 3 3|3 3 3 4 3 2|3 3 6 3 2 3 3
11 2 o 212 1 1]1 1 1 1 1 1|1 2 2 0 2 2 0
11 1 2 1]lo0 1 111 1 4 1 1 ol 1 2 3 1 1 1 0
20 |15 15 16 18|16 17 21|14 25 | 27 18 15 24|20 20| 19 19 23 17 23
40 |52 39 47 46|52 40 38| 43 38 | 30 28 45 49 | 43 37 | 42 38 42 40 43
44 |37 47 41 43|36 46 47| 42 45 |50 55 37 38| 43 44 | 45 44 42 45 40
16 |11 14 12 11|12 14 15|14 18 |20 17 18 12| 14 19| 14 18 16 15 17
28 |23 33 23 23|24 31 26|29 28 |25 30 25 32|26 30| 25 24 32 31 31
55 |66 52 61 63|63 52 57|57 52 |55 53 58 51|58 50| 55 60 51 52 52
17 |11 15 16 14|13 16 17|14 20 |20 17 17 16| 15 20| 20 17 17 17 16
3|13 4 4 1|3 3 3|3 3 5 3 3 2|3 3 8 2 2 3 2
41 |39 50 57 19|34 44 51|40 42 | 48 43 44 32| 47 33| 47 40 40 38 46
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Fieldwork: 5th - 6th June 2014

How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Ve Fairl Not ve
Total interersyted interes¥ed interestrgd Not at all
Weighted Sample| 2134 467 423 482 762
% % % % %
Thinking about the future of FIFA, which of the following
best reflects your view?
FIFA is so corrupt it is beyond reform, it should be scr.app.ed 28 35 o8 27 23
and replaced by a new world football organisation
FIFA has a corruption problem, bgt with the proper measures 42 56 56 40 28
it can be reformed and fixed
FIFA does not have any serious corruption problem that needs
: 2 2 3 3 2
addressing
Don't know 28 7 13 30 a7
And thinking about Sepp Blatter, the long-serving
President of Fifa, do you think he should step down, or
should he stand for another term?
Should continue and stand for another term 4 6 6 3 2
Should step down 66 88 78 65 45
Don't know 30 6 16 31 52
How well do you think the England Football team will do
in this year's World Cup in Brazil?
Will probably be eliminated in the group stage 21 24 21 19 22
Will probably get to the second round (the last 16) 34 43 40 39 21
Will probably get to the quarter finals 20 25 28 23 10
Will probably get to the semi-finals 3 3 4 3 2
Will probably get to the final 1 1 2 1 1
Will probably win the World Cup 1 2 1 1 1
Don't know 20 2 4 14 43
Generally speaking, would you say Britain today is or is
not a Christian country?
Is a Christian country 40 46 42 41 35
Is not a Christian country 44 40 41 43 47
Not sure 16 14 17 16 17
And generally speaking, would you say Britain today is or
is not a racist country?
Is a racist country 28 26 29 28 29
Is not a racist country 55 59 59 51 52
Not sure 17 16 12 22 18
How well or badly do you think people from different
ethnic and religious backgrounds have integrated
together in Britain today?
Very well 3 3 4 3 3
Fairly well 41 44 41 43 37
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Fieldwork: 5th - 6th June 2014

11

Weighted Sample

TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab | X |ukip| con| Lab | ° | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T} oy | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales
2134 | 559|633 | 126 | 236 | 614 | 546 | 402 | 1035| 1099 | 254 | 540 | 730 | 610 |1216] 918 | 273 | 694 | 457 | 525 | 186
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
44 42 54 61 20 37 47 54 43 45 53 46 47 34 50 36 55 42 42 41 48
34 |42 31 23 35|41 35 31|34 33 |19 31 35 41|31 37| 25 37 34 35 30
14 |13 9 9 40|18 100 11|15 13| 9 12 12 20|13 16| 12 14 16 15 11
48 55 40 32 75 59 45 42 49 46 28 43 47 61 44 53 37 51 50 50 41
8 |3 6 8 5|4 8 5|7 9 |19 11 5 5| 6 10 8 7 8 9 11
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Fieldwork: 5th - 6th June 2014

12

Weighted Sample

TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know

How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Very Fairly Not very
Total interested | interested interested Not at all
2134 467 423 482 762
% % % % %
44 47 45 46 40
34 33 36 33 33
14 12 14 14 16
48 45 50 47 49
8 8 5 7 11
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Fieldwork: 5th - 6th June 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con|Lab [ 1P |ukip| con | Lab | M | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf |Midlands 1} o | Scottand
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2134 [559]633| 126 | 236 | 614 | 546 | 402 |1035f 1099 | 254 | 540 | 730 | 610 | 1216 918 273 694 457 525 186
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
We would like to you think about state schools in Britain
where the majority of the children come from Muslim
families
Do you think it is acceptable for state schools in Britain
with a majority of pupils from Muslim families to set rules
that reflect their interpretation of Muslim religion or
culture - such as requiring an Islamic dress code or
segregating girls and boys in some lessons?
Is acceptable 7 6 10 11 1 4 8 8 7 7 10 11 5 4 6 7 10 7 4 7 7
Is not acceptable 85 |91 81 81 95|93 83 84 | 86 83 71 76 89 93 | 86 83 82 85 86 84 85
Don't know 9 4 8 8 4 3 8 8 7 10 19 13 6 3 8 10 8 8 10 9 7
Which of the following best reflects your view?
Governments should allow schools as much freedom as
possible and let headteachers and school governors make
decisions about what is best for their local area - even if this 11 |11 11 9 7 9 12 8 11 10 16 14 10 6 10 12 10 12 8 11 12
means some schools make decisions that people don't agree
with or are run by people with odd views
Governments should limit the freedom given to individual
schools to make sure they don't make decisions that are bad
for children or are taken over by extremists - even if this 70 | 78 69 70 82|77 70 73] 71 69 56 61 73 79 74 65 69 68 74 70 67
means good schools also have less freedom to innovate or
experiment
Neither 10 6 11 19 4 8 10 10 10 10 12 11 10 8 10 10 11 9 9 11 11
Don't know 10 5 9 2 7 6 7 9 8 11 16 14 7 7 7 13 9 11 9 9 11
There have recently been allegations that hardline Muslim
groups have attempted to take over the governing of
some schools in Birmingham
From what you have seen or heard about this case, do
you think the allegations are probably right or wrong?
The allegations are probably right - hardline Muslim groups 65 |77 61 49 87|80 64 56|70 61 |37 57 66 83|64 67| 59 64 69 69 59
have been deliberately attempting to take over schools
The allegatlgns are probably wrong - there ha§ no_t bgen any 7 4 11 14 1 3 8 11 7 6 18 8 5 3 7 6 10 6 6 7 6
organised attempt to take over schools in Birmingham
Don't know 28 |19 28 37 13|16 28 33| 23 33 45 34 29 14| 29 27 31 30 25 23 35
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Weighted Sample

We would like to you think about state schools in Britain
where the majority of the children come from Muslim
families

Do you think it is acceptable for state schools in Britain
with a majority of pupils from Muslim families to set rules
that reflect their interpretation of Muslim religion or
culture - such as requiring an Islamic dress code or
segregating girls and boys in some lessons?

Is acceptable
Is not acceptable
Don't know

Which of the following best reflects your view?
Governments should allow schools as much freedom as
possible and let headteachers and school governors make
decisions about what is best for their local area - even if this
means some schools make decisions that people don't agree
with or are run by people with odd views
Governments should limit the freedom given to individual
schools to make sure they don't make decisions that are bad
for children or are taken over by extremists - even if this
means good schools also have less freedom to innovate or
experiment
Neither
Don't know
There have recently been allegations that hardline Muslim
groups have attempted to take over the governing of
some schools in Birmingham

From what you have seen or heard about this case, do
you think the allegations are probably right or wrong?

The allegations are probably right - hardline Muslim groups
have been deliberately attempting to take over schools

The allegations are probably wrong - there has not been any
organised attempt to take over schools in Birmingham

Don't know
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How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Very Fairly Not very
Total interested | interested interested Not atall

2134 467 423 482 762
% % % % %

7 7 9 9 4
85 83 85 83 86
9 10 6 7 10

11 13 13 12 7
70 69 70 68 71
10 6 10 12 11
10 12 7 8 11
65 70 67 63 62

7 4 7 10 6
28 26 25 27 32
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Weighted Sample

And from what you have seen or heard, who do you think

is most to blame?
The government

Birmingham City Council

The Governors of the schools involved
The Headteachers of the schools involved
The Muslim activists involved

Don't know

Currently all criminal trials are open to the public and the
media. The Courts are currently deciding whether to allow
the criminal trial of two men accused of terrorist offences
to take place in private and the evidence kept secret, as
the authorities claim it could be arisk to national security
if it was held in public. Do you think...

It should be allowed to be held in private if there is a genuine
risk to national security

Should not be allowed to be held in private, it is important that
all criminal trials can be seen by the public and reported by
the media

Don't know
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab | X |ukip| con| Lab | ° | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T} oy | scottand
Dem Dem South Wales
2134 | 559|633 | 126 | 236 | 614 | 546 | 402 | 1035| 1099 | 254 | 540 | 730 | 610 |1216] 918 | 273 | 694 | 457 | 525 | 186
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
13|88 18 8 23|12 16 10|15 12 |14 13 11 17| 12 15| 16 13 11 15 12
10155 10 7 9|14 100 8|12 o9 8 9 11 11|11 o9 11 8 12 11 11
15 |18 17 25 12|17 17 18|17 14 | 9 11 17 20| 16 15| 18 17 16 13 12
5 |16 5 6 3|5 5 5|4 5 6 4 5 5|5 4 4 5 5 5 3
32 |36 28 23 42|35 30 3033 30 |24 30 33 35|32 31| 28 29 35 34 33
25 |16 22 31 11|17 21 28|19 30 |39 33 23 12|24 26| 23 28 21 22 28
51 |66 48 47 51|62 49 48|51 52 | 43 46 54 56| 54 48| 51 53 53 49 49
35 |27 39 41 40|29 39 41|39 31 |35 32 36 36|36 34| 39 32 35 37 37
147 13 12 9|9 12 11|12 17|22 22 10 7|10 18] 10 15 12 15 14
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How interested, if at all, are you in football?

Ve Fairl Not ve
Total interersyted interes¥ed interestrgd Not at all
Weighted Sample| 2134 467 423 482 762
% % % % %
And from what you have seen or heard, who do you think
is most to blame?
The government 13 16 12 13 13
Birmingham City Council 10 12 11 13 8
The Governors of the schools involved 15 17 17 16 13
The Headteachers of the schools involved 5 3 6 6 4
The Muslim activists involved 32 31 31 30 33
Don't know 25 21 23 23 29
Currently all criminal trials are open to the public and the
media. The Courts are currently deciding whether to allow
the criminal trial of two men accused of terrorist offences
to take place in private and the evidence kept secret, as
the authorities claim it could be arisk to national security
if it was held in public. Do you think...
It should be allowed to be held in pnvaFe if there_ isa genU|r_1e 51 52 55 52 48
risk to national security
Should not be allowed to be held in private, it is important that
all criminal trials can be seen by the public and reported by 35 35 32 36 36
the media
Don't know 14 13 13 12 16
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